

Sponsor Registration Form

DevOps Day Silicon Valley June 2014

This Agreement is made and entered into as of ______ between Linux Expo of Southern California, Inc. on behalf of DevOps Day Silicon Valley and:

Name of Organization:			
Contact Name:			
Street Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone	Fax		
Email			
Website			

Sponsorship and Exhibitor Packages:

_ Gold Sponsor: \$5000	Silver Sponsor - \$2,500
6 included tickets	4 included tickets
Booth/table space	Logo on event website
1 minute pitch to full audience (including	Logo on all email communication
streaming audience)	Shared table for swag
Logo on all email communication	
Logo on event website	Bronze Sponsor - \$1000 USD
-	2 included tickets
	Logo on DevOpsDays event website

Remit Address:

Linux Expo of Southern California, Inc PO BOX 18351 Encino, CA 91416-8351 Fax: 805-435-8447

Payment Information:

Company Check / PO	Paypal	_Credit Card (<u>Cre</u>	edit cards only accep	ted by Mail or FAX)
Card #	_Exp. Date_		Security Code:	-
Name as it appears on card				
Signature:				

Note: Linux Expo of Southern California is a 501c3 non-profit organization. A portion of your sponsorship of the DevOps Days event may be considered tax deductible as a charitable contribution. Please consult your tax professional for additional information.



Sponsor Registration Form DevOps Day Silicon Valley June 2014

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Payment due at signing. Late fees may be assessed on past due invoices or bills.
- 2. Limited availability, first come, first served.
- 3. Restrictions in Operations of Exhibits. The Linux Expo of Southern California and its representatives reserve the right to restrict or remove exhibits which, because of noise, method of operation, materials, or for any other reason, become objectionable to the reasonable attendee or the venue. In the event of such restriction or eviction, the Linux Expo of Southern California is not liable for any refunds, rentals, or other exhibit expenses incurred by the Sponsor.
- 4. Care of Building. The Sponsor shall not injure or deface the walls or floors of the building, the tables, or the equipment damaged.
- 5. Catastrophe. In the event that because of war, fire, strike, government regulation, public catastrophe, act of God, or other cause, the conference or any part thereof is prevented from being held, or is canceled by the Linux Expo of Southern California , the Linux Expo of Southern California shall determine any refund to a Sponsor after deducting any expenses incurred by DevOps Days and Linux Expo of Southern California, but in no case shall the amount of the refund to the Sponsor exceed the amount of the fee paid.
- 6. Sponsor is responsible for meeting all deadlines for delivery of materials and artwork. Past due materials may be excluded from the conference program, signage, and other promotional opportunities included in the sponsors contribution level.
- 7. Liability and Insurance. The Sponsor assumes responsibility and agrees to indemnify and the Linux Expo of Southern California and DevOps Day against any claims or expenses arising out of the use of the conference premises. The Sponsor understands that Linux Expo Southern California and DevOps Day maintain no insurance covering the Sponsor's property and it is the sole responsibility of the Sponsor to obtain such insurance.
- 8. Cancellations. Cancellations made by the Sponsor 30 days prior to the event are liable for 50% of the Sponsorship contribution, or the cost of equivalent services/equipment if sponsorship is an in kind or a barter arrangement. Cancellations made within 29 days of the event are liable for the entire fee. All cancellations must be made in writing to the Linux Expo of Southern California via postal mail to PO BOX 18351, Encino, CA 91416-8351.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Sponsor:

DevOps Day Silicon Valley and Linux Expo of Southern California

By:			
Title:			

Title:

By:

INTIALS _____